T12836 File So From, Awadh Bihari Singh, Serial No... A.D.J.Court No.02 Ghazipur. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Seen by Ham. A.J. Ou 14.6.19 Allahabad. Through: The District Judge, Ghazipur Sub: Submission of Statement for Movable and Immovable Properties for the financial year 2016-17 & 2017-18. Sir, It is respectfully submitted that, I am enclosing herewith the statements of my Movable and Immovable Properties for the financial year 2016-17 & 2017-18 in prescribed proforma. 606 You are, therefore, requested to kindly place the same before the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal. With regards, Yours faithfully Dated: 06-03-2019 (Awadh Bihari Singh) Encl: As above A.D.J.Court No.02 Ghazipur. ID No. UP 5897 BAT 386/XV (215 06-03-2019 जनपद न्यायस्थीज गाजीहर DR(RR) Admus, Ay

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-2017

							1 Thus	
Name designation, initial, date of joining the official service	Name & age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their names, profession & monthly annual income	Details of movable property acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay/10,000/- i.e. its value source of the amount date & year of purchase with particulars of information if may furnished to the court.	Details of A/c in Bank, Post office etc, amount in balance upto the financial year & source of the amount	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, or KVP, IVP, and shares unit & other investments etc., alongwith A/c No. date of purchase value & sources of amount invested.	Details of loan, advance etc. Taken with its amount, number of instalment name of the bank, Institute etc.	Gross income from salary & other source if any with details of deduction	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	. 8	9
Awadh Bihari Singh ADJ Court No.2,Ghazipur 05-08-1999	1. Smt. Krishna Singh- 53 Yrs 2. Ayush Vikram Singh -26 yrs 3. Km. Nishtha Singh - 24 Yrs 4. Km. Snigdha Singh - 22 Yrs	House wife Tution and coaching (annual income Rs.298000) Practice in Law(Advocate) (annual income 296000) Study LLB 2nd year (Delhi university)	 Gold ornaments about 125 grams (Stridhan) gifted to the wife at the time of marriage held in the year 1989. One Birla Yamaha Generator 600 Wt worth Rs. 18,000/-purchased on 20-07-1999 before joining this service. Purchased Maruti Zen Car No. UP-14T-6363 on 25-09-2003 of value Rs. 3,36,646/- after taking car Loan Rs. 1,50,000/-, from ICICI Bank, rest amount Rs. 1,68,000/- from SB A/c. 7712 Central Bank of India and Rs. 16,646/- from SB a/c. 5983 Allahabad Bank. Information already sent to Hon'ble High court on 11-11-03. 	3. SB A/c. No. 52212151018435 with Oriental Bank of commerce, Noida. Balance amount Rs. 335577/- as on 31-03-17. Source salary 4. SB A/c No. 32974319523 with SBI, Ghazipur, Balance Rs. 325088/- as on 31-03-2017 Source salary.	1. PPF A/c. No. 01P0090018 deposited Rs. 1,50,000/- balance on 31-03-2017 Rs. 15,21,934/- including interests, source salary. 2. LIC Policy No. 290216087 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 3203/-, source salary. 3.LIC Policy No. 215317551 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 10,067/-, source salary. 4.LIC Policy No. 214472563 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 38,632/-, source salary.	1.Car loan Rs.1.50 lakh from ICICI Bank Ghaziabad in the year 2003 to purchase maruti car no. UP14T 6363.Sixty installment of Rs.3165.Balance loan amt. Rs.73764 has been piad to bank on 14.11.2006 from my A/C 10896573250.Source Salary. 2. Housing loan of Rs.6.80 Lakh from LIC Housing finance ltd. lucknow on 29.07.2005 to purchase plot no. c4/1172 gomati nagar ext. Lucknow alloted by LDA. monthly installment 180 of Rs.6489.Balance loan amt. Rs.144541has been paid to bank on12.07.2013 from my A/C 32974319523 SBI Bahraich. Source Salary. 3. Housing Loan from SBI Vasundhra Ghaziabad on 15-02-11 of Rs. 12,00.000/- Monthly installment 180 of Rs. 13718/- to purchase Plot in Gautam Budh Nagar. Instalments are being paid from my SB a/c no. 52212151018435 OBC Noida. 4. Housing Loan from SBI Vasundhra Ghaziabad on 21-06-2011 of Rs. 6,00,000/- Monthly instalment 180 of Rs. 6636/- for construction of House in Plot No. RN-36, Rasulpur Nawada, sector-62, Noida. Instalments was being paid from my SB a/c no. 52212151018435 OBC Noida. It is also to inform that after taking loan of Rs.06 lakh and rest amt. about Rs.36 lakh from saving of salary and arrear.Construction was completed from	Gross Income from salary Rs. 1735882/- Deduction GPF - 128977/- GIS - 4800/- I. Tax - 254640/- Total 388417/- Other Income 1.Rs.20000 per month rental income of my house no. RN 36 B Block sector 62, Gautam Budh Nagar. Deposited in my A/C 52212151018435 OBC Noida.	
	<u> </u>					June 2011 to June 2014.	Albert - 12 12	

Date- 06-03-2019

(Awadh Bihari Singh)

ADJ Court No.02 ,Ghazipur ID No. UP 5897

Regast-118

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2016-2017

Name	Appointme nt	Vilage, Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated value Rs.	Whether Acquired or parted with	How Acquired or parted	From whom Acquired or parted with	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Awadh Bihari Singh, A.D.J.Court No.02,Ghazipur	05/08/1999	Mohalla- Gopalpur, Post- Sadar, P.S Cantt, District- Gorakhpur	Residential House in area 2365 Sq/f. in the name of mother. Ancestral Property. 1/3 share			Joint with brothers	Ancestral	Inherited from mother	
		Lucknow	2. Plot No 1172, area 200 Sq/m. Gomti Nagar Extension Scheme Lucknow. Acquired by sale Deed dated 09-12-2009 from L.D.A. Informed Hon'ble High court vide letter no. 534/XV/dt. 12-		Rs. 8,51,600/- at the time of Registry of the Plot. (at present approx Rs. 65,00,000/-)	Acquired	Purchase through allotment by LDA, Lucknow	Purchsed from LDA Lucknow	
		Gautam Budh Nagar	03-10/G.B.N. 3. Plot No R.N. 36, area 89.91 Sq/m. Rasulpur Navada, sector-62, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar. Purchased on 21-02-11 from previous owner after prior permission by Hon'ble High court vide permission letter No. 1627/IV/Admn.(A) dated 27-01-11. Informed Hon'ble High court vide letter no. 1133/XV/dt. 11-07-11/G.B.N. constructed house between june 2011 to june 2014	<u></u>	Rs. 16,87,220/- at the time of Registry of the Plot. (at present approx Rs. 80,00,000/-).	Acquired	Purchased by sale deed	Purchased from Sh. Samar Singh, Sh. Mahender, Sh. Mahipal and Sh. Budhpal All son of Sh. Matroo, R/o. Village- Behlolpur, G. B. Nagar.	
								Abrich	

Date- 06.03.2019

(Awadh Bihari Singh) A.D.J.Court No.02 Ghazipur. ID No. UP 5897

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-2018



Name designation, initial, date of joining the official service	Name & age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their names, profession & monthly annual income	Details of movable property acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay/10,000/- i.e. its value source of the amount date & year of purchase with particulars of information if may furnished to the court.	Details of A/c in Bank, Post office etc, amount in balance upto the financial year & source of the amount	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, or KVP, IVP, and shares unit & other investments etc., alongwith A/c No. date of purchase value & sources of amount invested.	Details of loan, advance etc. Taken with its amount, number of instalment name of the bank, Institute etc.	Gross income from salary & other source if any with details of deduction	Remarks
1.	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Awadh Bihari Singh ADJ Court No.2,Ghazipur 05-08-1999	 Smt. Krishna Singh- 54 Yrs Ayush Vikram Singh - 27 yrs Km. Nishtha Singh - 25 Yrs Km. Snigdha Singh - 23 Yrs 	Tution and coaching (annual income Rs.337500) Practice in Law(Advocate) (annual income 333500) Study LLB 3rd year Delhi university	 Gold ornaments about 125 grams (Stridhan) gifted to the wife at the time of marriage held in the year 1989. One Birla Yamaha Generator 600 Wt worth Rs. 18,000/purchased on 20-07-1999 before joining this service. Purchased Maruti Zen Car No. UP-14T-6363 on 25-09-2003 of value Rs. 3,36,646/- after taking car Loan Rs. 1.50,000/- from ICICI Bank, rest amount Rs. 1,68,000/- from SB A/c. 7712 Central Bank of India and Rs. 16,646/- from SB a/c. 5983 Allahabad Bank. Information already sent to Hon ble High court on 11-11-03. 	 SB A/c. No. 52212151018435 with Oriental Bank of commerce, Noida. Balance amount Rs. 874578/- as on 31- 03-18. Source loan ammount and rental income. SB A/c No. 32974319523 with SBI, Ghazipur, Balance Rs. 244495/- as on 31-03-2018 Source salary. 	1. PPF A/c. No. 01P0090018 deposited Rs. 1,50,000/- balance on 31-03-2018 Rs. 18,00,939/- including interests, source salary. 2. LIC Policy No. 290216087 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 3203/-, source salary. 3.LIC Policy No. 215317551 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 10,067/-, source salary. 4.LIC Policy No. 214472563 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 38,632/-, source salary.	1. Housing Loan from SBI Vasundhra Chaziabad on 15-02-11 of Rs. 12,00,000/- Monthly instalment 180 of Rs. 13718/- to purchase Plot in Gautam Budh Nagar. Instalments are being paid from my SB a/c no. 52212151018435 OBC Noida. 2. Housing Loan from SBI Vasundhra Chaziabad on 21-06-2011 of Rs. 6,00,000/- Monthly instalment 180 of Rs. 6636/- for construction of House in Plot No. RN-36, Rasulpur Nawada, sector-62, Noida. Instalments was being paid from my SB a/c no. 52212151018435 OBC Noida. Balance loan amount Rs.431004 has been paid to bank on 03.03.18 by cheque no.114373 fromA/C no.32974319523 SBI Ghazipur. Source Salary 3. Housing loan Rs.26 Lakh from OBC Lucknow on 25.10.17.Monthly installment 180 of Rs.25522 for construction of House in plot no.c4/1172,Basant Khand Gomti nagar extn. Lucknow. Installment are being paid from my A/C no.52212151018435 OBC Noida. 4. Additional Housing Loan Rs.15 Lakh from OBC Lucknow on 16.10.18 for construction of house in plot no. c4/1172 basant khand Gomati nagar lucknow Monthly installment 168 of Rs.15516.Installments are being paid form my A/C no.52212151018435 OBC Noida.	Gross Income from salary Rs. 1649601/- Deduction GPF - 255442/- GIS - 4800/- I. Tax - 293350/- Total 553592/- Other Income 1.Rs.40000 per month rental income of my house no. RN 36 B Block sector 62, Gautam Budh Nagar, deposited in my A/C 52212151018435 OBC Noida.	

Date- 06-03-2019

(Awadh Bihari Singh)

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2017-2018



Name	Appointme nt	Vilage, Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated value Rs.	Whether Acquired or parted with	How Acquired or parted	From whom Acquired or parted with	Remarks
1	2	3 ·	4	5	6	7	8	. 9	10
Awadh Bihari Singh, A.D.J.Court No.02,Ghazipur	05/08/1999	Mohalla- Gopalpur, Post- Sadar, P.S Cantt, District-	4. Residential House in area 2365 Sq/f. in the name of mother. Ancestral Property. 1/3 share	 .		Joint with brothers	Ancestral	Inherited from mother	
		Gorakhpur Lucknow	5. Plot No 1172, area 200 Sq/m. Gomti Nagar Extension Scheme Lucknow. Acquired by sale Deed dated 09-12-2009 from L.D.A. Informed Hon'ble High court vide		Rs. 8,51,600/- at the time of Registry of the Plot. (at present approx Rs. 80,00,000/-)	Acquired	Purchase through allotment by LDA, Lucknow	Purchsed from LDA Lucknow	
		Gautam Budh Nagar	letter no. 534/XV/dt. 12-03-10/G.B.N. 6. Plot No R.N. 36, area 89.91 Sq/m. Rasulpur Navada, sector-62, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar. Purchased on 21-02-11 from previous owner after prior permission by Hon'ble High court vide permission letter No. 1627/IV/Admn.(A)		Rs. 16,87,220/- at the time of Registry of the Plot. (at present approx Rs. 90,00,000/-).	Acquired	Purchased by sale deed	Purchased from Sh. Samar Singh, Sh. Mahender, Sh. Mahipal and Sh. Budhpal All son of Sh. Matroo, R/o. Village- Behlolpur, G. B. Nagar.	
			dated 27-01-11. Informed Hon'ble High court vide letter no. 1133/XV/dt. 11- 07-11/G.B.N. constructed house between june 2011 to june 2014					Absh	

Date- 06.03.2019

(Awadh Bihari Singh)

A.D.J.Court No.02 Ghazipur. ID No. UP 5897 From,

Awadh Bihari Singh,
Special Judge (SC/ST, Act)
Ghazipur.

To,

The Registrar General,
Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

Seeu of Hon-A-3. In 4.2. 2913117

Through:

Bistrict Judge,
Ghazipur

Sub: Submission of Statement for Movable and Immovable Properties for the financial year 2014-15 & 2015-16.

Sir,

It is respectfully submitted that, I am enclosing herewith the statements of my Movable and Immovable Properties for the financial year 2014-15 & 2015-16 in prescribed proforma.

You are, therefore, requested to kindly place the same before the Hon'ble Court for kind perusal.

With regards,

Dated: 09-03-2017

Encl: As above

Yours faithfully Alexander

(Awadh Bihari Singh)
Special Judge (SC/ST, Act)

Ghazipur. ID No. UP 5897

DRCM)

921911) Rejt Dus) To pan (Dty)

Inora

MY SOLD

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERIES HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2014-2015

Reg	poist-	-//	Ø
Neg	icusi -		0

13.	Name signation, initial, date of joining the official service	Name & age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their names, profession & monthly annual income	Details of movable property acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay/10,000/- i.e. its value source of the amount date & year of purchase with particulars of information if may furnished to the court.	Details of A/c in Bank, Post office etc, amount in balance upto the financial year & source of the amount	Details of PPI, FDR, NSC, or KVP, NVP, and shares unit & other investments etc., alongwith A/c No. date of purchase value & sources of amount invested.	Details of loan, advance etc. Taken with its amount, number of instalment name of the bank, Institute etc.	Gross income from salary & other source if any with details of deduction	Remarks
	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8.	9
J a	wadh Bihari ingh, Special udge(SC/ST, ct),Ghazipur 5-08-1999	1. Smt. Krishna Singh- 51 Yrs 2. Ayush Vikram Singh - 24 yrs 3. Km. Nishtha Singh - 23 Yrs Km. Snigdha Singh - 20 Yrs	House wife Study Study	 Gold ornaments about 125 grams (Stridhan) gifted to the wife at the time of marriage held in the year 1989. One Birla Yamaha Generator 600 Wt worth Rs. 18,000/-purchased on 20-07-1999 before joining this service. Purchased Maruti Zen Car No. UP-14'T-6363 on 25-09-2003 of value Rs. 3,36,646/- after taking car Loan Rs. 1,50,000/- from ICICI Bank, rest amount Rs. 1,68,000/- from SB A/c. 7712 Central Bank of India and Rs. 16,646/- from SB a/c. 5983 Allahabad Bank. Information already sent to Hon'ble High court on 11-11-03. 	1. SB A/c. No. 52212151018435 with Oriental Bank of commerce, Noida. Balance amount Rs. 85350/- as on 31-03-15. Source salary. 2. SB A/c. No. 32974319523 SBI BAHRAICH Balance amount Rs. 121548/- as on 31-03-15. Source salary	1 PFF A/c. No. 01P0090018 deposited Rs. 70,000/- balance on 31-03-2015 Rs. 10,63,408/- including interests, source salary. 2. LIC Policy No. 290216087 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 3203/-, source salary. 3. LIC Policy No. 215317551 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 10,067/-, source salary. 4. LIC Policy No. 214472563 sum assured 5,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 38,632/-, source salary.	 Housing Loan from SBI Vasundhra Ghaziabad on 15- 02-11 of Rs. 12,00,000/- Monthly instalment 180 of Rs. 13552/- to purchase Plot in Gautam Budh Nagar. Instalments are being paid from salary. Housing Loan from SBI Vasundhra Ghaziabad on 21- 06-2011 of Rs. 6,00,000/- Monthly instalment 180 of Rs. 6636/- for construction of House in Plot No. RN-36, Rasulpur Nawada, sector-62, Noida. Instalments are being paid from salary 	Gross Income from salary Rs. 1457035/- Deduction GPF - 133510/- GIS - 4800/- 1. Tax - 129000/- Total 267310/- Other Income Rs.20000 per month rental income of my house no. RN 36 B Block sector 62, Gautam Budh Nagar	
								to such =	

Date- 09-03-2017

(Awadh Bihari Singh)

Opecial Judge(SC/ST, act), Ghazipur ID No. UP 5897





STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2014-2015

Name	Appointment	Vilage, Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated value Rs.	Whether Acquired or parted with	How Acquired or parted	From whom Acquired or parted with	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Awadh Bihari Singh, , Special Judge(SC/ST, act),Ghazipur	05/08/1999	Mohalla- Gopalpur, Post- Sadar, P.S Cantt, District- Gorakhpur	1. Residential House in area 2365 Sq/f. in the name of mother. Ancestral Property. 1/3 share	. 			Ancestral		
		Lucknow	2. Plot No 1172, area 200 Sq/m. Gomti Nagar Extension Scheme Lucknow. Acquired by sale Deed dated 09-12-2009 from L.D.A. Informed Hon'ble High court vide letter no. 534/XV/dt. 12-03-10/G.B.N.	, •,	Rs. 8,51,600/- at the time of Registry of the Plot. (at present approx Rs. 45,00,000/-)	Acquired .	Purchase through allotment by LDA, Lucknow	LDA Lucknow	
		Gautam Budh Nagar	3. Plot No R.N. 36, area 89.91 Sq/m. Rasulpur Navada, sector-62, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar. Purchased on 21-02-11 from previous owner after prior permission by Hon'ble High court vide permission letter No. 1627/IV/Admn.(A) dated 27-01-11. Informed Hon'ble High court vide letter no. 1133/XV/dt. 11-07-	 - -	Rs. 16,87,220/- at the time of Registry of the Plot. (at present approx Rs. 60,00,000/-) Semi constructed by taking Bank loan and from salary savings	Acquired	Purchased by sale deed	Sh. Samar Singh, Sh. Mahender, Sh. Mahipal and Sh. Budhpal All son of Sh. Matroo, R/o. Village- Beḥlolpur, G. B. Nagar.	
			1133/XV/dt. 11-07- 11/G.B.N.		salary savings			Alacid	

Date-09-03-2017

(Awadh Bihari Singh)
Special Judge(SC/ST, act),
Ghazipur
ID No. UP 5897

	SUE	BMISSION OF C	COMPLETE STATEMEN	Г OF MOVABLE PROPE	RIES HELD IN THE FIN	ANCIAL YEAR 2015-2016	Requist	-110
Name designation, initial, date of joining the official service	Name & age of family members	Details of earning members in the family such as their names, profession & monthly annual income	Details of movable property acquired/held in each financial year (exceeding rupees one month basic pay/10,000/- i.e. its value source of the amount date & year of purchase with particulars of information if may	Details of A/c in Bank, Post office etc, amount in balance upto the financial year & source of the amount	Details of PPF, FDR, NSC, or KVP, IVP, and shares unit & other investments etc., alongwith A/c No. date of purchase value & sources of amount invested.	Details of loan, advance etc. Taken with its amount, number of instalment name of the bank, Institute etc.	Gross income from salary & other source if any with details of deduction	Remark:
			furnished to the court.	5	6	7	Gross Income from	
Awadh Bihari Singh Special Judge(SC/ST, act),Ghazipur 05-08-1999	1. Smt. Krishna Singh- 52 Yrs 2. Ayush Vikram Singh-25 yrs 3. Km. Nishtha Singh- 23 Yrs 4. Km. Snigdha Singh- 21 Yrs	House wife Study Study	1. Gold ornaments about 125 grams (Stridhan) gifted to the wife at the time of marriage held in the year 1989. 2. One Birla Yamaha Generator 600 Wt worth Rs. 18,000/-purchased on 20-07-1999 before joining this service. 3. Purchased Maruti Zen Car No. UP-14T-6363 on 25-09-2003 of value Rs. 3,36,646/- after taking car Loan Rs. 1,50,000/- from ICICI Bank, rest amount Rs. 1,68,000/- from SB A/c. 7712 Central Bank of India and Rs. 16,646/- from SB a/c. 5983 Allahabad Bank. Information already sent to Hon'ble High court on 11-11-03.	1. SB A/c. No. 52212151018435 with Oriental Bank of commerce, Noida. Balance amount Rs. 11,2042/- as on 31-03-16. Source salary 2. SB A/c No. 32974319523 with SBI, Bahraich, Balance Rs. 76750/- as on 31-03-2016 Source salary.	1. PPF A/c. No. 01P0090018 deposited Rs. 1,00,000/- balance on: 31-03-2016 Rs. 12,60,420/- including interests, source salary. 2.LIC Policy No. 290216087 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 3203/-, source salary. 3. LIC Policy No. 215317551 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 10,067/-, source salary. 4. LIC Policy No. 214472563 sum assured 1,00,000/- yearly premium Rs. 38,632/-, source salary.	 Housing Loan from SBI Vasundhra Ghaziabad on 15- 02-11 of Rs. 12,00,000/- Monthly instalment 180 of Rs. 13718/- to purchase Plot in Gautam Budh Nagar. Instalments are being paid from my SB a/c no. 52212151018435 OBC Noida. Housing Loan from SBI Vasundhra Ghaziabad on 21- 06-2011 of Rs. 6,00,000/- Monthly instalment 180 of Rs. 6636/- for construction of House in Plot No. RN-36, Rasulpur Nawada, sector-62, Noida. Instalments are being paid paid from my SB a/c no. 52212151018435 OBC Noida. 	Rs. 1498510/- Deduction GPF - 155974/- GIS - 4800/- I. Tax - 144600/- Total 305374/- Other Income 1.Rs.20000 per month rental income of my house no. RN 36 B Block sector 62,Gautam Budh Nagar 2.Income tax refund=91420 recieved in Account no. 32974319523 SBI, Bahvaich on 15.07.2015	

Date- 09-03-2017

(Awadh Bihari Singh)
Special Judge(SC/ST, act), Ghazipur
ID No. UP 5897

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY ACQUIRED/HELD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2015-2016

Request-118

Name	Appointme nt	Vilage, Pargana & District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated value Rs.	Whether Acquired or parted with	How Acquired or parted	From whom Acquired or parted with	Remarks
			4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	2	3							
Awadh Bihari Singh, Special Judge(SC/ST, act),Ghazipur	05/08/199	Mohalla- Gopalpur, Post- Sadar, P.S Cantt, District-	Residential House in area 2365 Sq/f. in the name of mother. Ancestral Property. 1/3 share	, 			Ancestral		<u></u>
		Gorakhpur Lucknow	2. Plot No 1172, area 200 Sq/m. Gomti Nagar Extension Scheme Lucknow. Acquired by sale Deed dated 09-12-2009 from L.D.A. Informed Hon'ble High court vide letter no. 534/XV/dt. 12-		Rs. 8,51,600/- at the time of Registry of the Plot. (at present approx Rs. 55,00,000/-)	Acquired	Purchase through allotment by LDA, Lucknow	LDA Lucknow	
		Gautam Budh Nagar	03-10/G.B.N. 3. Plot No R.N. 36, area 89.91 Sq/m. Rasulpur Navada, sector-62, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar. Purchased on 21-02-11 from previous owner after prior permission by Hon'ble High court vide permission letter No. 1627/IV/Admn.(A) dated 27-01-11. Informed Hon'ble High court vide letter no. 1133/XV/dt. 11-07-11/G.B.N.		Rs. 16,87,220/- at the time of Registry of the Plot. (at present approx Rs. 70,00,000/-). Semi Constructed by taking Bank loan and from Salery savings.	Acquired	Purchased by sale deed	Sh. Samar Singh, Sh. Mahender, Sh. Mahipal and Sh. Budhpal All son of Sh. Matroo, R/o. Village Behlolpur, G. B. Nagar.	

Date- 09.03.2017

(Awadh Bihari Singh)

Special Judge(SC/ST, act), Ghazipur. ID No. UP 5897